CH \$40.00 26340

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317416

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.		08/29/2014	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OpTerra Energy Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	1161 San Vicente Blvd, Suite 700	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90049	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2634095	UTILITYVISION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142592020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-259-2000

Email: susan.murphy@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN CAVE LLP

Address Line 1: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0070165 - OPTERRA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel A. Crowe
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel A. Crowe/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_executed - Registration for UTILITYVISION#page1.tif source=Assignment_executed - Registration for UTILITYVISION#page2.tif source=Assignment_executed - Registration for UTILITYVISION#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0310

Assignment of Trademark

This **Assignment of Trademark** (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is entered into on August 29, 2014, by and between Chevron U.S.A. Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Pennsylvania, located and doing business at 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road, San Ramon, California 94583 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and OpTerra Energy Services, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, located and doing business at 11611 San Vicente Blvd., Suite 700, Los Angeles, California 90049 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,634,095 for UTILITYVISION (Stylized) (registered as of October 15, 2002) (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and all causes of action, claims, demands, and other rights in respect of any past, present or future infringement or other violation of the Mark.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Utility Vision Registration Recordation Form.docx

TRADEMARK REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0311

CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. By: Name: Hugh H. Connett Title: President, Chevron Energy Solutions Company, a division of Chevron U.S.A. Inc. ASSIGNEE OPTERRA ENERGY SERVICES, INC. By: Name:

Title: _____

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNOR

CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
By:
Name: Hugh H. Connett
Title: President, Chevron Energy Solutions Company, a division of Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
ASSIGNEE
OPTERRA ENERGY SERVICES, INC.
By:
Name: Jason Lee
Title: President

RECORDED: 09/18/2014